

**Committee:** Directly to Council **Staff:** Judy Rupp, Clerk of the Council **Purpose:** Final action – vote expected

Keywords: Clerk of the Council

AGENDA ITEM #4
May 16, 2023
Action

### **SUBJECT**

Appointment of Clerk of the Council: Sara R. Tenenbaum

### **EXPECTED ATTENDEES**

None.

### **COUNCIL DECISION POINTS & COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION**

None.

# **DESCRIPTION/ISSUE**

Interviews were conducted during a closed session on May 9, 2023 for the position of Clerk of the Council.

## **SUMMARY OF KEY DISCUSSION POINTS**

Not applicable.

## **This report contains:**

Resolution © 1

Alternative format requests for people with disabilities. If you need assistance accessing this report you may submit alternative format requests to the ADA Compliance Manager. The ADA Compliance Manager can also be reached at 240-777-6197 (TTY 240-777-6196) or at adacompliance@montgomerycountymd.gov

Resolution N		
Introduced:	May 16, 2023	
Adopted:	May 16, 2023	
COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND		
ty Council		
<u>d</u>		
•	ovides for the appointment, solution of the Montgomery	
defines the dut	ies of the Clerk of the	
Maryland appro	oves the following	
position of Cle	rk of the Council	
	Adopted:  NCIL NTY, MARYL  ty Council  County Code prose Council by reserved defines the dut	

Judy Rupp Clerk of the Council